The Fairfield Race 1995

sponsored by The Climbers Shop

Mid-morning reports from the summit of Fairfield gave cloud and early runners in
the Challenge Walk were taking the wrong ridge down to Ambleside. A rising wind
and temperatures of 3°C at 3000 feet plus the wind chill meant that the checkpoint
marshalls were cold even with thermal vest, fleece and winter jacket. The warmth in
the valley meant that spme runners were tempted to dispense with the full body -
protection required on the entry form and signed by all runners. Needless to say
those that were noticed have been deleted from the results, no doubt there were
more.

Please, please think of the poor organiser when you choose to ignore the rules. An
injured runner unable to continue will gquickly lose body heat and | and many
organisers have no desire to be present in the coroner’s court.

Next year, regrettably, we will insist on checking the kit of all runners as they enter
the start field. What a crying shame that the vast majority have to be
inconvenienced by the mindless few.

| took no enjoyment in disqualifying the first lady but | was grateful for the full
support | received from many, many other runners, seven committee members of
the LDMTA and a committee member of the FRA. Thank you.

Cougzafuf afious to Dave Neill of Mercia. A fine race developed between him

and last years winner Craig Roberts, the course record holder. Dave’s time is a
new record by nearly 1.5 minutes. Jonathan and Gavin Bland crossed the line
together and with Jim Davies in 5th place brought Borrowdale home with the team
prize by a good margin.

Eric Mitchell - V70 recorded a fine time of 2.07.46 in 176th place. I'll have to re-
design the entry form for next year he almost slipped through the prize net!

Very many thanks to all the helpers - car parking, registration, checkpoints and
finish. What a team on the orange squash. A thankless task much appreciated by
all.

Thanks to Rydall Hall and Estate, St John Ambulance who dealt with four
casualties, two sprained ankles, a gashed leg and a fluttering heart. They also
dealt with 31 casualties form the Challenge Walk as they passed through on their
way back to Patterdale via Fairfield and St. Sunday.

Thanks to Frank Davies for his continuing sponsorship. It is much appreciated.
What other race offers a depth of prizes and a cheese pastie and tea for £2.501

Thank you all for coming. See you next year.



945

D NEILL NERCIA
C ROBERTS KENDAL
J  BLAND BORROWDALE
G BLAND BORROWDALE
I DAVIES BORROWDALE
N FLENING AMBLESIDE
A HALONEY ROCHDALE
T HOBBS CLAYTON
N SPENCE KENDAL
E SHITH CALDER V
J  BLACKEIT HANDALE
P CROWSON DARK PEAK
§ SHUTTLWRTH AMBLESIDE
N YALSH 40 KENDAL
A LEWSLEY 40 KESWICK
T SARDD PUDSEY & B
N ELSTONE KESHICK
A BEATY CER
IS ANDERTON TODKORDEN
| ¥ HIGGINBITH BOWGILL
. T ERELLY BLACEBURK
R UNWIN 0 CRR
I GREENWOQD CLAYTON
A POWELL PUDSEY & B
R HARGREAVES CFR
G BARRIE CALDER V
D WILKINSON ROCHDALE
P FRODSHAM HELSBY
¥ WIGMORE HELSBY
A DAVIES -
J HEMSLEY ILELEY
N LANAGHAN BLACK COMBE
J BROXAP 40 KENDAL
D CARROLL AMBLESIDE
R WOODS DARK PEAR
R DAVISON DARK PEAK
P STONES CER
R WILSON DARK PEAR
§ LUMB -
A HBAYNES ILRLEY
N HINSON HELSBY
P CREVWE KENDAL
L TI'ANSON 40 FKESWICK
D DONOHUE TODMORDER
D BRIDGE 40 BORROWDALE
§ BRANDWOOD TODMORDEN
B HORN 0 -
B BERZINS DARK PEAR
D JEFFS =
o s, $20Z0ZEE
il £ WILSON 40 MANDALE
32 L HANNION o
33 M JHUDSON 40 EENDAL
54 L SHARDS? & -
55 B BELL 50 AMBLESIDE
5 R HEARLE -
57 F CLARKE SALTWELL
5 B CASEY -
59 ¥ WINSTANLEY 40 -
60 RS LIMMER -
62 N POMFRET AMBLESIDE
63 ¥ ALVEY HOLME PIERPT
64 ¢ HURPHY HELSBY
65 J DORE 40 ROCHDALE
66 A VERDEN LANCS & M
7 I SPEIGHT PRESTON

o Lo L Lo Lo Lo Lo I L
23 =31 =3 ~3 O G Oy O O N
- s e e m e =
— e W L B = LN
S 0o W ta by~ Oy Lo oS

N W S N i = e
c + = o = = s s == =
—

L
o

37.34

1.
1.4.5]
1.
L
1.
1.

7 4.

WALMSLEY
WEIGHTON
JAQUES
DOWRER
WILSON

BRAND-BRER
QUICKFALL
SANDERSON

LIIT
HARDEN
VARLEY
FLYNN
HEARLE
RIGBY
THCMPSON
RAYNER
DAINTITH
KENNY
LORY
WINSIOW
HOSS

PRENDERGAST

HAYO
HeCANN
FINNEY
GRAHAY
METCALFE
DAVEY
RALPH
SHAW
EAGAN
VARLEY
MARTIN
SOLES
¥0O0DCOCK
CLAYTON
HUREHY
CAUSEY
HALKER
BARKS
CHARLES
JONES
BROWN
JOKRES

HOODBRIDGE

SHOTTER
BREELE
SHELTON
COWLING
FRAYNE
WILSON
THACKERY
DYRE
BAALOK
ROBERTSON
ROBERTSOR
KENNY
BARBER

BRICENELL

BENNETT
SHITH

CoX
PARNINTER
SHITH
CRABB
BUCKLEY
JACKSON
TaDD
JEFTS

50
50

i
40
40
40

40
40
40
L

40

50

{0

50
40
40
40
50

44
50

50
{0
50

40
50

60

40
40

40
40

50
40
{0
50

BLACRBURK
CHORLEY
CLAYTON
KENDAL
PELLANDALE
RESWICK
NEWBURGH
CER
ROSSENDALE
FELLANDALE
KERDAL
LARCS FIRE
KESWICK
KENDAL
HELSBY
ACHILLE R

NIDD VALLEY

FELLARDALE
KENDAL
CLAYTON
FNAVESMIRE

SETTLE
SETTLE
TODNGRDER
KESWICK
HORWICH
N.D.C.

DARK PEAR
AMBLESIDE
HELSBY

HELSBY

CALDER V
VAUXHALL
KESWICE
BOWLARND

BLACK COMBE

KENDAL
FELLANDALE
SKYRAC

HELSBY
TODNORDEN
DARE PEAR
DARK PEAK
TODMORDEN
HELSBY
HELSBY
ACHILLE R

NEWBURGH
FRA

AIREBOROUGH
BLACK COMBE

LAKCS & K

L35 AMBLESIDE

50
L
50

ROCHDALE
KESWICK
HELSBY
FRA

ook =

DAWSON
SANDERS
LAST
HEEK
SYMONDS

ARISTIZABAL

PHIPES
HITTON
DIXON
FROST
HENSON

ROBINSON

NIXON
NASH

LEATHLEY

TAYLOR

155 RC CLAPPERTON
157 W SANDILAKDS
158 P MARSHALL
159 IR Ww0OD

KEETLEY
HOWARD
BARRETT
CAMBRAY
GIBBONS
HARTIN
SHITH

GRIPFITHS
PATTISON

KENYON

WELSKAR?

NEWBY
SHEVELS
ERYNEN
BRAMALL
GRART

HITCHELL

JONES
SALTER

CHARLTON

ELLAMS

LONGWORTH

COWELL

TODHUNTER
COURCHEE

SHEER

WILLIANS

WARD

QUILEOYLE
SANDILANDS

CAREY
DORE
URMSTON
WEBSTER

Yo rEne
e

Borrowdale
Kendal
Ambleside
Cumberland F.R.
Keswick

Dark Peak

40
60
50
50
40
60
50
40

40
{0
{0

TODMORDEN
KENDAL
DARK PEAK
KENDAL
NANDALE
WERRINGTON

ACHILLE R

CLAYTON
DARK PEAK
NORTHERN V
BLACE COMBE
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
AMBLESIDE
RETFORD
ROCHDALE
TODMORDER
SETTLE

L35 FELLANDALE

40
40
40
50

{0

BINGLEY

KENDAL
TODMORDEN

L35 FELLANDALE
50 HELSBY

60 TODXORDEN
40 DARLINGTION

L LANCS & M

40

70 DARR PEAR

L

TODNORDEN

L35 KESKICK

40

40
L

64
50
40
40
50
50
L

L

HELSBY
FENDAL

AIRIENTEERS
TODHORDEN
TODMORDEN
WESHAN

ACHILLE R
ROCHDALE
ROCHDALE

L35 ROCHDALE

L

CLAYTON
HELSBY

® TR
=3

Team Resulls (based on positions)

12 points

53

- . .
o o

.
=
| = o I

-3 oy
- .

- - - . . - - . . . .
B3 B3 B OO OO O O

e e L) €D 1D WO WO D WD

. - . - . - ® . - .

e w e e w e oa A
e L0 Lo L L DO DO B3
o oee o o0 oo =3 W

. w w e e _ %@



